

BASE BID						
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID - STORMWTER IMPROVEMENTS		MILL AND OVERLAY TAXILANE 1, TAXILANE 2, GRAND AVE - DUE TO PIPE REPLACEMENT, INSTALL STORM PIPES AND INLETS, PROPOSED TAXILANE B/APRON/POND P3002, POND P3001 AND NORTH DITCH GRADING	\$ 955,617.50			
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
2	C-102-5.1a	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
3	C-102-5.1b	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	C-102-5.1c	SYNTHETIC BALES	LF	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	C-102-5.1e	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	375	\$ 2.50	\$ 937.50
6	P-101-3	CONCRETE PAVEMENT DEMOLITION	SY	335	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00
7	P 101-5.1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (INCL. PIPE INSTALL)	SY	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	P-101-5.6	COLD MILLING	SY	1100	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,200.00
9	P-101-5.7	REMOVAL OF PIPE AND OTHER BURIED STRUCTURES	EA	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,500	\$ 60.00	\$ 150,000.00
11	FL-334-1	2" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	150	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00
12	P-602-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	330	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00
13	P-610-1	6" CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT	SY	336	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,600.00
14	D-701-5.1a	36 INCH RCP, CLASS 4	LF	66	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,800.00
15	D-701-5.1b	18 INCH HDPE	LF	888	\$ 130.00	\$ 115,440.00
16	D-701-5.1c	24 INCH HDPE	LF	296	\$ 150.00	\$ 44,400.00
17	D-751-5.3a	FDOT DITCH BOTTOM INLET, TYPE C	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	D-751-5.3b	FDOT DITCH BOTTOM INLET, TYPE H	EA	3	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
19	D-751-5.4a	MITERED END SECTION, DOUBLE, 18" HDPE	EA	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	D-751-5.4b	MITERED END SECTION, DOUBLE, 24" HDPE	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	D-751-5.4c	MITERED END SECTION, SINGLE, 15" RCP	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	D-751-5.4d	MITERED END SECTION, SINGLE, 36" RCP	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
23	F-162-5.1	CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	55	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00
24	FL-440-1	PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6"	LF	1,180	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,300.00
25	FL-440-2	NON-PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 8"	LF	1,080	\$ 42.00	\$ 45,360.00
26	FL-440-3	CLEANOUT, 6"	EA	28	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00
27	FL-514-1	30 MIL PVC GEOSYNTHETIC POND LINER	SY	1,800	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,600.00
28	FL-530-1	RIPRAP, RUBBLE (DITCH LINING)	TON	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
29	T-904-5.1	SODDING	SY	14,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 174,000.00
30	ALLOW	UNFORSEEN CONTAMINATION REMEDIATION ALLOWANCE	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1						
BID ALT 1 - SEALCOAT		MARKING REMOVAL, SEALCOAT TAXIWAY A & CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5 AND SEALCOAT TAXILANE A, A-B, B-C, C-D, D-E	\$ 146,130.00			
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	P-101-1.1	EXISTING MARKING REMOVAL @TAXIWAY A & CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5	SF	6280	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,680.00
3	P-623-8.1	SEALCOAT TAXIWAY A & CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5	SY	7530	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,710.00
4	P-623-8.1	SEALCOAT TAXILANE A, A-B, B-C, C-D, D-E	SY	5820	\$ 7.00	\$ 40,740.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2						
BID ALT 2 - T-HANG TL		PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND PAVE T-HANGAR TAXILANE	\$ 280,566.00			
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	P-101-5.6	COLD MILLING	SY	5,349	\$ 30.00	\$ 160,470.00
3	FL-334-1	2" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	412.8	\$ 210.00	\$ 86,688.00
4	P-602-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	426.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,408.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3						
BID ALT 3 - TL G-H		MILL AND OVERLAY TAXILANE G-H	\$ 40,048.00			
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	P-101-5.6	COLD MILLING	SY	1419	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,095.00
3	P-403-8.1	2" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	127.7	\$ 210.00	\$ 26,817.00
4	P-602-1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	142	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,136.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4						
BID ALT 4 - HANGAR APRON		MILL AND OVERLAY HANGAR APRON	\$ 129,870.00			
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2	P-101-5.6	COLD MILLING	SY	3190	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,950.00
3	P-403-8.1	2-1/4" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	431	\$ 210.00	\$ 90,510.00
4	P-602-1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	1120	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,960.00
5	P-620-5.2c	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	290	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,450.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5						
BID ALT 5 - NEW TW/APRON		RELOCATE CENTER TAXILANE AND APRON	\$ 978,585.50			
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	C-100-1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PLAN (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
3	C-102-5.1a	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
4	C-102-5.1b	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
5	C-102-5.1c	SYNTHETIC BALES	LF	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	C-102-5.1e	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	375	\$ 2.50	\$ 937.50
7	P 101-5.1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	2,600	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00
8	P-151-4.1	CLEARING	ACRE	0.3	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	P-151-4.4	TOPSOIL STRIPPING	ACRE	1.8	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	P-152-4.2	SHOULDER EDGE GRADING/DRESSING IN EXISTING TAXILANE AREAS	SY	330	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,900.00
12	FL-285-1	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 6 - (8" LIMEROCK LBR 100 OR EQUIVELANT)	SY	6,454	\$ 32.00	\$ 206,528.00
13	FL-334-1	2" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	769	\$ 210.00	\$ 161,490.00
14	P-602-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	1,880	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,040.00
15	P-620-5.2b	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	4,012	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,042.00
16	P-620-5.2c	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	3,423	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,115.00
17	P-620-5.2d	TEMPORARY PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	1,020	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,570.00
18	P-620-5.2e	TEMPORARY PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	817	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,225.50
19	P-650-1	AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWN ANCHOR	EA	57	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68,400.00
20	T-904-5.1	SODDING	SY	14,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 174,000.00
21	L-108-5.2	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	LF	460	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.00
22	L-108-5.3	NO. 6, AWG, SOLID BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	LF	250	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	L-110-5.2	NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH (50mm) C	LF	262	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,947.50
24	L-115-5.2	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE, L-867D BASE CAN	EA	3	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID \$ 955,617.50
SUBTOTAL BID ALT 1 \$ 146,130.00
SUBTOTAL BID ALT 2 \$ 280,566.00
SUBTOTAL BID ALT 3 \$ 40,048.00



SUBTOTAL BID ALT 4	\$	129,870.00
SUBTOTAL BID ALT 5	\$	978,585.50

TOTAL COST BID ALTERNATIVES 1 THRU 4	\$	1,552,231.50
TOTAL COST ALL BIDS, INCLUDING BID ALT 5	\$	2,530,817.00

STATEMENT OF VALUES				
BASE BID				
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY
1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1
2	C-102-5.1a	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EA	5
3	C-102-5.1b	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	1
4	C-102-5.1c	SYNTHETIC BALES	LF	50
5	C-102-5.1e	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	375
6	P-101-3	CONCRETE PAVEMENT DEMOLITION	SY	335
7	P 101-5.1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (INCL. PIPE INSTALL)	SY	400
8	P-101-5.6	COLD MILLING	SY	1,100
9	P-101-5.7	REMOVAL OF PIPE AND OTHER BURIED STRUCTURES	EA	5
10	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	2,500
11	FL-334-1	2" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	150
12	P-602-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	330
13	P-610-1	6" CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT	SY	336
14	D-701-5.1a	36 INCH RCP, CLASS 4	LF	66
15	D-701-5.1b	18 INCH HDPE	LF	888
16	D-701-5.1c	24 INCH HDPE	LF	296
17	D-751-5.3a	FDOT DITCH BOTTOM INLET, TYPE C	EA	2
18	D-751-5.3b	FDOT DITCH BOTTOM INLET, TYPE H	EA	3
19	D-751-5.4a	MITERED END SECTION, DOUBLE, 18" HDPE	EA	3
20	D-751-5.4b	MITERED END SECTION, DOUBLE, 24" HDPE	EA	1
21	D-751-5.4c	MITERED END SECTION, SINGLE, 15" RCP	EA	2
22	D-751-5.4d	MITERED END SECTION, SINGLE, 36" RCP	EA	2
23	F-162-5.1	CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	55
24	FL-440-1	PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6"	LF	1,180
25	FL-440-2	NON-PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN CARRIER PIPE, 8"	LF	1,080
26	FL-440-3	CLEANOUT, 6"	EA	28
27	FL-530-1	RIPRAP, RUBBLE (DITCH LINING)	TON	10
28	T-904-5.1	SODDING	SY	14,500
29	ALLOW	UNFORSEEN CONTAMINATION REMEDIATION ALLOWANCE	AL	1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1				
BID ALT 1 - SEALCOAT		MARKING REMOVAL, SEALCOAT TAXIWAY A & CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5 AND SEALCOAT TAXILANE A, A-B, B-C, C-D, D-E	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY
1.1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1
1.2	P-101-1.1	EXISTING MARKING REMOVAL @TAXIWAY A & CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5	SF	6280
1.3	P-623-8.1	SEALCOAT TAXIWAY A & CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5	SY	7530
1.4	P-623-8.1	SEALCOAT TAXILANE A, A-B, B-C, C-D, D-E	SY	5820

SUBTOTAL BID ADD 1

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2				
BID ALT 2 - T-HANG TL		PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND PAVE T-HANGAR TAXILANE	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY
2.1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1
2.2	P-101-5.6	COLD MILLING	SY	5349
2.3	FL-334-1	2" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	412.8
2.4	P-602-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	426

SUBTOTAL BID ADD 2

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3				
BID ALT 3 - TL G-H		MILL AND OVERLAY TAXILANE G-H	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY
3.1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1
3.2	P-101-5.6	COLD MILLING	SY	1419
3.3	P-403-8.1	2" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	127.7
3.4	P-602-1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	142

SUBTOTAL BID ADD 3

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4				
BID ALT 4 - HANGAR APRON		MILL AND OVERLAY HANGAR APRON	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY
4.1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1
4.2	P-101-5.6	COLD MILLING	SY	3190
4.3	P-403-8.1	2-1/4" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	431
4.4	P-602-1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	GAL	1120
4.5	P-620-5.2c	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	290

SUBTOTAL BID ADD 4

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5				
BID ALT 5 - NEW TW/APRON			UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY
5.1	C-105	MOBILIZATION	LS	1
5.2	C-100-1	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PLAN (CQCP)	LS	1
5.3	C-102-5.1a	TEMPORARY INLET PROTECTION	EA	5
5.4	C-102-5.1b	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	EA	1
5.5	C-102-5.1c	SYNTHETIC BALES	LF	50
5.6	C-102-5.1e	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	LF	375
5.7	P 101-5.1	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	2600
5.8	P-151-4.1	CLEARING	ACRE	0.25
5.9	P-151-4.4	TOPSOIL STRIPPING	ACRE	1.8
5.10	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1000
5.11	P-152-4.2	SHOULDER EDGE GRADING/DRESSING IN EXISTING TAXILANE AREAS	SY	330
5.12	FL-285-1	OPTIOINAL BASE GROUP 6 - (8" LIMEROCK LBR 100 OR EQUIVELANT)	SY	6454

5.13	FL-334-1	2" SP 9.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH POLYMER MODIFIED PG76-22 BINDER	TON	769
5.14	P-602-5.1	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT PRIME COAT	GAL	1880
5.15	P-620-5.2b	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	4012
5.16	P-620-5.2c	PERMANENT PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	3423
5.17	P-620-5.2d	TEMPORARY PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITHOUT REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	1020
5.18	P-620-5.2e	TEMPORARY PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, WITH REFLECTIVE MEDIA	SF	817
5.19	P-650-1	AIRCRAFT TIE-DOWN ANCHOR	EA	57
5.20	T-904-5.1	SODDING	SY	14500
5.21	L-108-5.2	NO. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	LF	460
5.22	L-108-5.3	NO. 6, AWG, SOLID BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, INCLUDING GROUND RODS AND GROUND CONNECTORS	LF	250
5.23	L-110-5.2	NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-INCH (50mm) C	LF	262
5.24	L-115-5.2	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE, L-867D BASE CAN	EA	3

SUBTOTAL BID ADD 5

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

